Document Control Number: LCC-0087-B-EN 1 / 2
EC Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the manufacturer and the authorised representative established within the
Community
Rockwell Automation, Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

compatibility (EMC)
EN 61000-6-3:2007 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 6-3: Generic standards –
Emission standard  for residential, commercial and light-industrial
environments
EN 61000-6-2:2005 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 6-2: Generic standards –
Immunity for industrial environments
Year of CE Marking (Low Voltage Directive): 2006
Manufacturer: Authorised Representative in the Community:
Signat re u
Signat re u
Name: Name: Daniel L. Nachtigall Viktor Schiffer
Position: Supv – Product Certification Engineering Position: Engineering Manager
Date: 21-Feb-2009 Date: 08-May-2009
Document Control Number: LCC-0087-B-EN 2 / 2
Catalogue number 1 Series 2 Description
1606-XLS80E  80 watt dc power supply; 24-28 Vdc, 3.4 A output
1606-XLS120E  120 watt dc power supply; 24-28 Vdc, 5.0 A output
1606-XLS240E*  240 watt dc power supply; 24-28 Vdc, 10.0 A output
1606-XLS480E-3*  480 watt dc power supply; 24-28 Vdc, 20.0 A output
1606-XLS240-UPS  Battery back-up 24 V dc power supply
1606-XLSRED  Redundancy module
1606-XLSDNET4  4 A current limiting power supply
1606-XLSDNET8  8 A current limiting power supply
1) *Denotes optional power supply options that do not impact this DoC